FILED
11/02/2021

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 21-0451

Matt J. Kelly Nicholas R. VandenBos TARLOW STONECIPHER WEAMER & KELLY, PLLC 1705 West College Bozeman, MT 59715-4913 Telephone: (406) 586-9714

Facsimile: (406) 586-9720 mkelly@lawmt.com nvandenbos@lawmt.com

Attorneys for Appellant Eliodoro Rodoni

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

ELIODORO RODONI,) Supreme Court Cause No.
) DA 21-0451
Appellant,)
VS.)
)
CPW, INC. d/b/a MONTANA TILE	
AND STONE, and CHARLES PRICE) MONTANA RULE OF
WILLS,) APPELLATE PROCEDURE
	7(3)(b) STIPULATION
Appellees.)

COME NOW the parties and advise that they have stipulated to an abeyance of the time requirements of the appeal proceedings for this matter before the Montana Supreme Court pursuant to M. R. App. P. 7(3)(b). Good cause exists for this Stipulation, as the parties are scheduled to hold mediation with Robert K. Baldwin on November 17, 2021. In accordance with M. R. App. P. 7(3)(b), the parties have stipulated to suspend the time requirements for briefing and all other deadlines so that "all such time requirements shall run from the earlier of the date of

the filing of the mediator's report, or the expiration of the 75-day time limit" allowed for mediation.

Dated this 2nd day of November, 2021.

/s/ Nicholas R. VandenBos /s/ David M. Wagner

Matt J. Kelly David M. Wagner

Nicholas R. VandenBos Mac Morris

Attorneys for Appellant Attorneys for Appellees

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of November, 2021, I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing RULE 7(3)(b) STIPULATION with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing RULE 7(3)(b) STIPULATION on the following by the method indicated below:

Via U.S. Mail
Mac Morris
David M. Wagner
Crowley Fleck PLLP
P.O. Box 10969
Bozeman, MT 59719

<u>Via U.S. Mail</u>
Gallatin County Clerk of District Court
Law and Justice Center
615 S. 16th Avenue
Bozeman, MT 59715

/s/ Nicholas R. VandenBos

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Nicholas R. VandenBos, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Other - Other to the following on 11-02-2021:

David M. Wagner (Attorney) 1915 S. 19th

Bozeman MT 59718

Representing: CPW, Inc. d/b/a Montana Tile and Stone, Charles Price Wills

Service Method: eService

Matt J. Kelly (Attorney) 1705 West College Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Eliodoro Rodoni Service Method: eService

William McIntosh Morris (Attorney) 1915 S. 19th Ave. P.O. Box 10969 Bozeman MT 59719

Service Method: eService

E-mail Address: wmorris@crowleyfleck.com

Electronically Signed By: Nicholas R. VandenBos

Dated: 11-02-2021